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Pet Hair Clipper
Art.no  18-4280 Model  888-UK
 34-109  888

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the 
product and save it for future reference. We reserve the right for 
any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made 
to technical data. If you have any questions regarding technical 
problems please contact Customer Services.

Safety
1. Never leave the clipper unattended when it is connected  

to the mains. 

2. Never use the device for anything other than its  
intended use. 

3. Use only those accessories approved by the manufacturer. 

4. Never use the clipper if the mains lead is damaged.  
Repairs should only be carried out by qualified tradesmen 
or workshop. 

5. Keep the clipper away from hot surfaces. 

6. Keep the ventilation openings free from dirt and dust. 

7. The clipper is only intended for indoor use. 

8. Never use the device with a broken attachment comb.  
The cutting head may be damaged. 

9. Set the power switch to the OFF position before  
unplugging it. 

10. Do NOT wind the mains lead around the clipper for storage. 
The lead may sustain damage. 

11. Avoid direct contact with the blades during use. 

12. This product must not be used by anyone (including 
children) suffering from physical or mental impairment.  
This product should not be used by anyone without 
sufficient experience or knowledge if they have not been 
instructed in its use by someone who will take responsibility 
for their safety. 

13. Never let children play with the product. 

14. Always unplug the clipper when it is not in use or is  
to be cleaned. 

Buttons and functions 

Use
Detaching the cutting head

1. Unplug the clipper and set the power switch to OFF. 

2. Hold the clipper in one hand while flipping the cutting head 
backwards. Push it upwards as shown. 

Cleaning the cutting head

1. Push the bottom part of 
the cutting head to the 
side as shown. 

2. Brush the cutting head 
clean using the included 
brush. 

3. Push back the bottom part of the cutting head to its  
original position. 

Reattaching the cutting head

1. Unplug the clipper and set the power switch to OFF. 

2. Place the cutting head onto 
the clipper’s cutting head 
coupling and pull down. 

3. Flip the cutting head and 
coupling forward until a click  
is heard indicating that the 
head is locked in place. 

Attachment combs 

4 attachment combs are supplied in sizes 3, 6, 9 and 12 mm. 
Select the desired comb and attach it to the cutting head. 

Care and maintenance
Lubricate the cutting head when necessary with the supplied 
oil. Wipe off any excess oil with a dry cloth. Never use grease  
to lubricate any part of the clipper. 

Disposal
Follow local ordinances when disposing of this product.  
If you are unsure of how to dispose of this product, please 
contact your municipality.

Specifications
Cutting head width 50 mm

Cutting head height 1.6 mm

Attachment combs (included) 3, 6, 9, 12 mm 

Power supply  230 V AC, 50 Hz

Power 35 W
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Djurklippningsmaskin
Art.nr  18-4280  Modell  888-UK
 34-109  888
Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och 
bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem 
eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
1. Lämna aldrig apparaten obevakad när den är kopplad  

till elnätet. 

2. Använd endast apparaten för det den är avsedd för. 

3. Använd endast tillbehör som är godkända av tillverkaren. 

4. Använd aldrig apparaten om nätsladden är skadad. 
Reparation får endast utföras av kvalificerad serviceman 
eller verkstad. 

5. Håll apparaten från varma ytor. 

6. Håll alltid luftöppningen fri från smuts och damm. 

7. Använd endast inomhus. 

8. Använd aldrig apparaten med en trasig kam.  
Risk för huvudskada. 

9. Ställ strömbrytaren i läge OFF innan nätsladden kopplas 
från eluttaget. 

10. Linda inte sladden runt apparaten vid förvaring.  
Nätsladden kan ta skada. 

11. Undvik direkt kontakt med bladen under användning. 

12. Produkten får inte användas av personer (inklusive barn) 
med begränsad fysisk eller mental förmåga. Den får inte 
heller användas av personer utan tillräcklig erfarenhet och 
kunskap om de inte fått instruktioner om användningen av 
någon som ansvarar för deras säkerhet. 

13. Låt aldrig barn leka med produkten. 

14. Dra stickproppen ur vägguttaget när den inte används  
eller ska rengöras. 

Knappar och funktioner 3. För sedan tillbaka den undre delen av skärhuvudet till dess 
ursprungliga plats.

 
Sätta tillbaka skärhuvudet

1. Dra stickproppen ur vägguttaget och sätt strömbrytaren  
i läge OFF. 

Användning
Ta bort skärhuvudet

1. Dra stickproppen ur vägguttaget och sätt strömbrytaren  
i läge OFF. 

2. Håll apparaten i en hand och fäll skärhuvudet bakåt.  
För det sedan uppåt som figuren visar. 

Ventilationsöppning

Handtag 
Nätsladd

Hänganordning

Strömbrytare

Hölje

Skärhuvud

Fäll bakåt

För uppåt

Rengör skärhuvudet

1. För den undre delen av 
skärhuvudet åt sidan så  
som visas i figuren. 

2. Rengörs skärhuvudet med 
den medföljande borsten. 

2. Placera skärhuvudet på 
apparatens hållare och  
sänk ned det. 

3. Fäll fram skärhuvudet och 
hållaren tills ett klickljud hörs  
och de låses fast i apparaten. 

Distanskammar 

Det medföljer 4 st. distanskammar i storlek 3, 6, 9 och 12 mm. 
Placera önskad distanskam på skärhuvudet. 

Skötsel och underhåll
Olja in skärhuvudet vid behov med den medföljande oljan.  
Torka av överflödig olja med en torr trasa. Använd aldrig 
smörjmedel som t.ex. fett på någon del av apparaten. 

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt 
lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, 
kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
Skärhuvudets bredd 50 mm

Skärhuvudets höjd 1,6 mm

Distanskammar (medföljer) 3, 6, 9, 12 mm 

Strömförsörjning  230 V AC, 50 Hz

Effekt  35 W
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Ventilasjonsåpning

Håndtak  
Strømledning 

Hengeanordning

Strømbryter

Deksel

Skjærhode

Fell bakover 

 Før opp

Maskin for klipping av dyr
Art.nr  18-4280  Modell  888-UK
 34-109  888

Les bruksanvisningen nøye før produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare 
på den for framtidig bruk. Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- og 
bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske 
problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
1. Forlat aldri apparatet uten tilsyn når det er koblet  

til strømnettet. 

2. Bruk aldri apparatet til annet enn det det er beregnet til. 

3. Bruk kun reservedeler som er anbefalt av  
leverandør/produsent. 

4. Bruk aldri enheten hvis ledningen er skadet. Reparasjoner 
må kun utføres av kyndige fagpersoner eller på et verksted.  

5. Hold apparatet unna varme flater. 

6. Påse at ikke luftåpninger blir tettet med smuss eller støv. 

7. Bruk produktet kun innendørs. 

8. Bruk aldri apparatet hvis kammen er ødelagt.  
Skader kan oppstå. 

9. Still strømbryteren i OFF før støpselet trekkes ut  
av strømuttaket. 

10. Strømkabelen bør vikles opp før apparatet legges  
til oppbevaring. Strømkabelen kan skades. 

11. Unngå direkte kontakt med bladene ved bruk. 

12. Produktet må ikke benyttes av personer (inkl. barn) med 
begrensede fysiske eller mentale ferdigheter. Det må heller 
ikke benyttes av personer som ikke har tilstrekkelig erfaring 
og kunnskap eller ikke har fått instruksjon om bruken av 
personen som har ansvaret for deres sikkerhet. 

13. La aldri barn leke med produktet. 

14. Trekk alltid ut støpselet når produktet ikke er i bruk og når 
det skal rengjøres. 

Knapper og funksjoner

Bruk
Ta av skjærhodet

1. Trekk ut støpselet og sett strømbryteren på OFF. 

2. Hold apparatet med en hånd og fell skjærhodet bakover. 
Før det deretter opp, som vist på fig. 

Rengjøring av skjærhodet

1. Før den underste delen av 
skjærhodet til siden som 
vist på fig. 

2. Skjærhodet rengjøres med 
den medfølgende børsten. 

3. Sett delen tilbake på plass. 

Feste skjærhodet

1. Trekk ut støpselet og sett strømbryteren på OFF. 

2. Plasser skjærhodet på 
apparatets holder og  
skyv det på. 

3. Bend skjærhodet og 
holderen fram til en 
klikkelyd høres.  
Nå låses de til apparatet. 

Kammer for klipping i forskjellige lengder 

4 stk. kammer beregnet for lengdene: 3, 6, 9 og 12 mm.  
Plasser ønsket kam på skjærhodet. 

Stell og vedlikehold
Smør skjærhodet ved behov med den medfølgende oljen.  
Tørk deretter av overflødig olje med en tørr klut. Bruk aldri 
smøremiddel, som f.eks. fett, på andre deler av apparatet. 

Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til lokale 
forskrifter. Ved usikkerhet, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.

Spesifikasjoner
Skjærhodets bredde: 50 mm

Skjærhodets høyde: 1,6 mm

Kammer (medfølger): 3, 6, 9, 12 mm 

Strømforsyning:   230 V AC, 50 Hz

Effekt: 35 W
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Tuuletusaukko

Kahva   
Virtajohto

Ripustin

Virtakytkin

Kotelo

Leikkuupää

Taita taaksepäin
Vedä ylöspäin

Karvatrimmeri eläimille
Tuotenro  18-4280  Malli  888-UK
 34-109  888

Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa. Säästä käyttö-
ohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten 
tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai 
kuvavirheistä. Jos laitteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota  
yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
1. Älä jätä laitetta ilman valvontaa silloin, kun se on  

kytkettynä sähköverkkoon. 

2. Älä käytä laitetta muuhun kuin siihen, mihin se  
on tarkoitettu. 

3. Käytä ainoastaan valmistajan hyväksymiä lisäosia. 

4. Älä käytä laitetta, jos johto on vioittunut. Laitteen saa 
korjata ainoastaan valtuutettu henkilö tai huoltoliike. 

5. Älä aseta laitetta kuumalle pinnalle. 

6. Huolehdi, että ilmanvaihtoaukkoon ei pääse likaa  
tai pölyä. 

7. Vain sisäkäyttöön. 

8. Älä käytä rikkinäistä kampaa laitteessa, jottei laite  
satuta päätä! 

9. Aseta virtakatkaisin OFF-asentoon ennen kuin poistat 
johdon pistorasiasta. 

10. Älä kierrä johtoa laitteen ympärille säilytyksen ajaksi. 
Sähköjohto voi vioittua. 

11. Vältä koskettamasta teriä käytön aikana. 

12. Tuotetta saavat käyttää aikuiset, joilla ei ole fyysisiä 
tai psyykkisiä rajoitteita. Henkilöt, joilla ei ole riittävästi 
kokemusta ja taitoja, eivät saa käyttää tuotetta ilman 
turvallisuudesta vastaavan henkilön antamia ohjeita. 

13. Älä anna lasten leikkiä tuotteella. 

14. Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta puhdistuksen ajaksi sekä silloin 
kun sitä ei käytetä. 

Painikkeet ja toiminnot

Käyttö
Leikkuupään irrottaminen

1. Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta ja säädä virtakytkin OFF-asentoon. 

2. Pidä laitetta toisessa kädessä ja taita leikkuupää taaksepäin. 
Vedä tämän jälkeen leikkuupää ylöspäin kuvan osoittamalla 
tavalla.  

Leikkuupään puhdistaminen

1. Vedä leikkuupään alaosa 
sivulle kuvan osoittamalla 
tavalla. 

2. Puhdista leikkuupää 
pakkauksessa olevalla harjalla. 

3. Laita leikkuupään alaosa takaisin paikalleen. 

Leikkuupään takaisin asettaminen

1. Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta ja säädä virtakytkin  
OFF-asentoon. 

Ohjauskammat 

Pakkauksessa 4 kampaa (3, 6, 9 ja 12 mm). Aseta sopiva 
kampa leikkuupäähän. 

Huolto ja ylläpito
Öljyä leikkuupää tarvittaessa pakkauksen öljyllä. Pyyhi ylimääräi-
nen öljy pois kuivalla liinalla. Älä käytä voiteluaineita, kuten ras-
vaa, laitteen osien voiteluun. 

Kierrätys
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä.  
Kysy tarkempia kierrätysohjeita kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.

Tekniset tiedot
Leikkuupään leveys 50 mm

Leikkuupään korkeus 1,6 mm

Ohjauskammat (sisältyvät) 3, 6, 9 ja 12 mm 

Virtalähde   230 V AC, 50 Hz

Teho   35 W

2. Aseta leikkuupää laitteen 
pidikkeeseen ja laske se alas. 

3. Taita leikkuupää ja pidike 
eteen, kunnes ne napsahtavat 
paikoilleen. 


